

RECEIVED

01-29-2015

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

Appeal No. 2014AP1870-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

DAVID W. HOWES,

Defendant-Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM AN ORDER GRANTING A MOTION
TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE, AND AN ORDER DENYING
A MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION, BOTH ENTERED
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR DANE COUNTY, THE
HONORABLE JOHN W. MARKSON PRESIDING

BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT

Mark A. Eisenberg
State Bar Number: 01013078
EISENBERG LAW OFFICES, S.C.
308 E. Washington Avenue
P. O. Box 1069
Madison, WI 53701-1069
(608) 256-8356

Attorneys for Defendant-Respondent
David W. Howes

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
POSITION ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
ARGUMENT.....	6
I. THE CIRCUIT COURT CORRECTLY CONCLUDED THAT WIS STAT. §§ 343.305(3)(a) and (b) ARE UNCONSTITUTIONAL PER THE DICTATES OF <i>PADLEY</i> AND <i>MCNEELY</i> . THEREFORE, THE BLOOD TEST RESULTS SHOULD BE SUPPRESSED IN THIS CASE.	6
A. <u>Introduction and Standard of Review applicable to a Circuit Court’s finding that a statute is unconstitutional.</u>	6
B. <u>Under Wisconsin law, “implied consent” does not mean the police enjoy <i>carte blanche</i> to physically force a blood draw.</u>	9

C. Wis. Stat. §§ 343.305(3)(ar) and (b) create a per se rule permitting a warrantless search in the absence of any valid exception to the warrant rule, i.e. actual consent or exigent circumstances, in violation of *McNeely* and therein, the Fourth Amendment. 15

CONCLUSION. 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>In Interest of Hezzie R.</i> , 219 Wis.2d 848, 580 N.W.2d 660 (1998)	7
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 133 S.Ct. 1552, 185 L.Ed.2d 696 (2013)	3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21
<i>Schmerber v. California</i> , 384 U.S. 757, 88 S.Ct. 1826 (1966)	8, 16, 19, 20
<i>State v. Bohling</i> , 173 Wis.2d 529 (1993)	17
<i>State v. Disch</i> , 129 Wis.2d 225, 385 N.W.2d (1986)	18
<i>State v. Foster</i> , 2014 WI 131, 856 N.W.2d 847	20
<i>State v. Krajewski</i> , 2002 WI 97, 255 Wis.2d 98, 648 N.W.2d 385	11
<i>State v. Neitzel</i> , 95 Wis.2d 191, 289 N.W.2d 828 (1980)	10
<i>State v. Ninham</i> , 2011 WI 33, 333 Wis.2d 335, 797 N.W.2d 451	7
<i>State v. Padley</i> , 2014 WI App 65, 354 Wis.2d 545, 849 N.W.2d 867 . . .	5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18, 21

<i>State v. Piddington</i> , 2000 WI App 44, 233 Wis.2d 257, 607 N.W.2d 303	18, 19
<i>State v. Reese</i> , 353 Wis.2d 266 (2014)	17, 20
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 2010 WI 16, 323 Wis.2d 377, 780 N.W.2d 90	7
<i>State v. Wintlend</i> , 2002 WI App 314, 258 Wis.2d 875, 655 N.W.2d 745	18

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 343.305	10
Wis. Stat § 343.305(2)	9, 10
Wis. Stat. § 343.305(3)(ar) 1, 4, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 17, 18, 21	
Wis. Stat. § 343.305(3)(b) 1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 10, 13, 15, 17, 18, 21	
Wis. Stat. § 346.61	9
Wis. Stat. § 346.63.	4
Wis. Stat. § 939.22(38)	4
Wis. Stat. § 940.09	4

Wis. Stat. § 940.25 4

Other Materials

2009 Wisconsin Act 163 12

United States Constitution, Fourth Amendment
. 3, 5, 7, 8, 9, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 21, 22

United States Constitution, Fifth Amendment 19

United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment 19
